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    COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

(A Constituent College of Biju Patnaik University of Technology,Odisha)
Techno Campus, P.O.: Mahalaxmivihar, 
BHUBANESWAR -751029, INDIA

________________________________________________________________________________________

Prof.  P. K. Patra


Ref. No.1948  /CET                                    Date: 25.07.2019
PRINCIPAL

NOTICE FOR REPORTING OF CANDIDATES FOR FINAL ADMISSION INTO                                                                     1st Year M.Tech./M.Plan/MCA/ M.Sc./ Lateral Entry (LE) B.Tech  

in the Academic Session 2019-20, under Autonomous System.  

The candidates having Final allotment by OJEE-2019 for admission into CET for 1st Year M.Tech./ M.Plan/MCA/ M.Sc. and Lateral Entry of B.Tech 2nd year  in the Academic Session 2019-20  are instructed to report to the respective HODs in CET on the scheduled dates as mentioned below for final admission:
	Sl.

No.
	Programme
	Date of Admission
Reporting 
Time-9:30 AM
	(*) Balance fees payable by candidates in Rupees 

	
	
	
	General
	SC and ST
	TFW
	PC

	1
	1st Year M.Tech.(Struct Engg/CSE/IT/Ind Engg & Mgt.) (SSP)
	05.08.2019
	76,500/-
	81,500/-
	31,500/-
	36,500/-

	2
	1st Year M.Tech.(all other specializations)  / M.Plan /MCA / M.Sc. /
	05.08.2019
	32,400/-
	37,400/-
	20,400/
	25,400/

	3
	LE-CSE,LE-,IT,LE-BT, LE-F&AT (SSP)
	06.08.2019
	76,500/-
	81,500/-
	31,500/-
	36,500/-

	
	LE-CE, LE-ME, LE-EE, LE -I&E, LE-TE, LE-MCA
	06.08.2019
	32,400/-
	37,400/-
	20,400/
	25,400/


(*) the above fee is subject to any revision / instruction form Govt. / BPUT. * SSP=Self -Sustaining Programme
The above fees payable at the time of admission is excluding the fees already paid by the candidates (Rs 10000/- by the general category candidates and Rs. 5000/- by SC, ST and PC category candidates) at the OJEE Nodal Centers at the time of verification of documents.  The admission fees should be deposited in form of Demand Draft made through any Nationalized Bank issued in favour of Principal, CET Bhubaneswar payable at Bhubaneswar. All the fees must be deposited in one installment only in form of Demand Draft. Provision of partial payment of fee at the time of admission is not allowed. In the 2nd Semester (January-2020), candidates have to pay Rs.1500/- only towards subject registration fees.
The candidates are required to submit one set photocopy of all the mark sheets and certificates, three pass port size photographs, original College Leaving Certificate (CLC/TC) and Conduct Certificate, Rank Card, Final Allotment Letter, Aadhar Card and copy of the deposit slip towards the payment made at OJEE Nodal Center along with all original relevant documents for verification purpose. It may be noted that at present hostel accommodation facility is not available inside the College premises. The orientation programme will be held on 17.08.2019 in respective Departments. The commencement of classes will start from 19.08.2019 for PG and 08.08.2019 for Lateral Entry students for which a detailed advertisement will be made in the College website, www..cet.edu.in . For further details visit the college website   www.cet.edu.in  
Sd/-
PRINCIPAL
______________________________________________________________________________

Phone: 9437189863 (Mobile), Fax: 0674-2386182, 
E-Mail: principalcet@cet.edu.in , Website: - www.cet.edu.in

